

71
10.09.2021
Ct. No.10
b.das

W.P.A. 2277 of 2019

(Via Video Conference)

None appears for the parties.

The matter has been running in the list for quite some time.

It appears that the petitioner is no longer interested in proceeding with the matter.

Accordingly, WPA 2277 of 2019 is dismissed for default. Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)